OPERATOR’'S MANUAL 6/346-1

RELEASED: 10-26-04
REVISED:

67346-1 e o

FOLLOWER ASSEMBLY

9
10
8
WA \i 11
7 -\ wwm\hwm‘l ()
View “A” o r?l_‘.' ——
T1T 15
16
[Smms]
17
View “B”
View “A” View “B” Figure 1
Item | Description (size) Qty | Part No. Mtl Item | Description (size) Qty | Part No. Mtl
1 | Check Valve Body (1/8 - 27 N.R.T.F.-1) | (1) |93987 [SS] 11 | Clevis Pin (1) 193990 [SS]
2 | Machine Screw (#4 - 40 x 1”) (1) |Y8-251-S | [SS] 12 [ Plug (1/8 - 27 N.P.T.F. - 1) (1) 193988 [SS]
3 [ Spring (1) 193989 [SS] 13 [ Nut (1/4” - 20) (12) | Y12-4-S [SS]
4 | Valve Nut (1) [93986 [D] 14 | Cap Screw (1/4” - 20 x 5/8”) (12) | Y6-42-T [SS]
5 | Nut (#4 - 40) (1) |Y22-4-s |[SS] 15 | Clamp (1) |96141 [C]
6 | Valve Assembly (includes items 1 - 5) (1) | 67130 16 | Wiper Seal (14-1/2” 0.d.) (1) |96257-1 [U]
7 | EIbow (1/8 - 27 N.P.T. x 5/16” o.d. tube) (1) |59756-58 17 | Wiper Seal (14-7/16” 0.d.) (1) [96142 [Pe]
8 | “O” Ring (1/8” x 2-3/8” 0.d.) (1) [Y325-227 | [B]
9 | Follower Assembly (1) |67132-1 [C] MATERIAL CODE
. . [B] = Nitril [D]=  Acetal [SS] = Stainless Steel
10 | Cap Screw (1/4” - 20 x 5/8”) (3) [Y6-42-T [SS] [Cl= Cla?b?)nSteeI [Pe] = Pgil:thylene U= PoI;(urethane
PN 97999-1101

®
INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY /7 ARO
0.B0 ONE ARO C , OHIO 43506- 'B
20 801 ONE A BT A, OO 50501 @R IngersollRand.

©2004 CCN 15218407




	67346-1 Parts List / View

